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Table 1.1: Abridged Life Table for Male, Maldives, 2010

Male

x, x+n nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex

Age group
Probability of  

dying
Number of  
survivors

Number of  
deaths during 
the interval

Number of  
person-years 
lived during 
the interval

Expected total 
person-year

Life 
expectancy

0-1 0.011782 1 0.011782 0.989281 75.368161 75.37

1-4 0.002173 0.988218 0.002147 3.947503 74.378880 75.27

5-9 0.001564 0.986070 0.001542 4.926497 70.431377 71.43

10-14 0.002416 0.984528 0.002378 4.916696 65.504880 66.53

15-19 0.002239 0.982150 0.002199 4.905252 60.588184 61.69

20-24 0.003452 0.979951 0.003383 4.891296 55.682932 56.82

25-29 0.003473 0.976568 0.003391 4.874360 50.791636 52.01

30-34 0.004282 0.973176 0.004167 4.855465 45.917276 47.18

35-39 0.001833 0.969010 0.001776 4.840607 41.061811 42.38

40-44 0.005946 0.967233 0.005751 4.821789 36.221204 37.45

45-49 0.010843 0.961482 0.010426 4.781348 31.399415 32.66

50-54 0.019696 0.951057 0.018732 4.708454 26.618068 27.99

55-59 0.035516 0.932325 0.033112 4.578845 21.909614 23.50

60-64 0.063223 0.899213 0.056851 4.353937 17.330769 19.27

65-69 0.110079 0.842362 0.092726 3.979995 12.976832 15.41

70-74 0.184810 0.749636 0.138540 3.401830 8.996837 12.00

75-79 0.293540 0.611096 0.179381 2.607028 5.595006 9.16

80-84 0.432315 0.431715 0.186637 1.691983 2.987979 6.92

85-90 0.582594 0.245078 0.142781 0.868438 1.295995 5.29

90-94 0.718952 0.102297 0.073547 0.327619 0.427557 4.18

95-99 0.824207 0.028750 0.023696 0.084511 0.099938 3.48

100-104 0.895758 0.005054 0.004527 0.013952 0.015427 3.05

105-109 0.940296 0.000527 0.000495 0.001396 0.001474 2.80

110+ 0.966516 0.000031 0.000031 0.000079 0.000079 2.50
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Table 1.2: Abridged Life Table for Female, Maldives, 2010

Female

x, x+n nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex

Age group
Probability of  

dying
Number of  
survivors

Number of  
deaths during 
the interval

Number of  
person-years 
lived during 
the interval

Expected total 
person-year

Life 
expectancy

0-1 0.009956 1 0.009956 0.990911 77.785478 77.79

1-4 0.002130 0.990044 0.002109 3.954904 76.794567 77.57

5-9 0.001394 0.987935 0.001377 4.936234 72.839663 73.73

10-14 0.001404 0.986558 0.001385 4.929330 67.903429 68.83

15-19 0.001423 0.985173 0.001402 4.922361 62.974099 63.92

20-24 0.001338 0.983771 0.001316 4.915566 58.051738 59.01

25-29 0.001363 0.982455 0.001339 4.908928 53.136172 54.09

30-34 0.001769 0.981116 0.001735 4.901242 48.227243 49.16

35-39 0.002856 0.979381 0.002797 4.889912 43.326001 44.24

40-44 0.003637 0.976584 0.003552 4.874040 38.436089 39.36

45-49 0.006948 0.973032 0.006761 4.848257 33.562049 34.49

50-54 0.013233 0.966271 0.012787 4.799387 28.713792 29.72

55-59 0.025060 0.953484 0.023894 4.707684 23.914405 25.08

60-64 0.046953 0.929590 0.043647 4.538832 19.206721 20.66

65-69 0.086279 0.885943 0.076438 4.238620 14.667889 16.56

70-74 0.153247 0.809505 0.124054 3.737389 10.429268 12.88

75-79 0.257544 0.685451 0.176534 2.985918 6.691879 9.76

80-84 0.399347 0.508917 0.203234 2.036498 3.705961 7.28

85-90 0.560304 0.305682 0.171275 1.100224 1.669463 5.46

90-94 0.709505 0.134407 0.095363 0.433630 0.569239 4.24

95-99 0.823983 0.039045 0.032172 0.114793 0.135609 3.47

100-104 0.899723 0.006873 0.006183 0.018904 0.020816 3.03

105-109 0.945046 0.000689 0.000651 0.001818 0.001912 2.77

110+ 0.970554 0.000038 0.000038 0.000095 0.000095 2.50


